Valley Industrial X-Ray and Inspection Services, Inc. ATTN: Mr. Larry Williams President Radiation Safety Officer 3545 Bowman Court

Bakersfield, CA 93308

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0777, Revision No. 0.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of your materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing.

We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance Nos. 9156 and 9157 under the general license provisions of 10 CFR § 71.12.

The "Radioactive Material Transfer History" and "Quality Assurance Program Inspection/Audit Report" attached to your Quality Assurance Program and submittal are not required for a Quality Assurance program approval. These forms were not reviewed.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by
John P. Jankovich, Section Leader
Quality Assurance Section
Source Containment and
Devices Branch
Division of Industrial and
Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

Enclosure: As stated

| ISTRIBUTION: CDB r/f IMNS c/f MRC File Center | | | NMSS r/f PDR | | MMessier C. Hooker, RV | | | |
|--|-------------|---|-----------------|---|---------------------------|---|--------------|---|
| OFC | SCDB | E | , STSB | E | STSB | E | SCDB | 0 |
| NAME | TYMatula/tk | | GBennington | | 47 EZiegler | | (GJankovich | |
| DATE | 12/,59/93 | | 12/29 /93 | | 92/03/93 | | 12/3/93 | |

A:\QA0777.TOM

050010

9401070314 940103 PDR ADOCK 07100777 C PDR NING FILE CENTER CON